An Rannóg Talamhúsáide, Pleanála agus Iompair Land Use, Planning & Transportation Department

Telephone: 01 4149000 Fax: 01 4149104 Email: planning.dept@sdublincoco.ie

Roy O'Brien 194, Arthur Griffith Park Lucan Co. Dublin

Date: 11-Feb-2021

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2000 (as amended) AND PLANNING REGULATIONS THEREUNDER

Register Reference: SD21B/0286

Development: Extension to side of existing house.

Location: 194, Arthur Griffith Park, Lucan, Co. Dublin

Applicant: Roy O'Brien

App. Type: Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to your request dated 03/02/22 regarding the above mentioned planning application, I wish to inform you that, by Order dated 11/02/22, the period for submitting a response to the request for Further Information has been extended up to and including **19/04/2022** in accordance with the provisions of Article 33 (3) of the Planning and Development Regulations, 2001 (as amended).

Yours faithfully,

for Senior Planner